
Division of Medical Assistance Programs 
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Transmittal 

 

Jon Pelkey, Manager 
DMAP Quality Improvement & Medical Section 

 
Number: DMAP-IM-08-176 

Authorized Signature  Issue Date: 11/20/2008 
 
Topic: Medical Benefits 
 
Subject: KSEL Notice:  Important Information Regarding MMIS and OHP Enrollment 
 
Applies to: 

 All DHS employees County Mental Health Directors 
 Area Agencies on Aging  Health Services 
 Children, Adults and Families  Seniors and People with Disabilities 
 County DD Program Managers Other (please specify): DHS staff and 

others identified on the SPD, CAF, AMH 
and DMAP transmittal lists  

 
Message:  
Due to the implementation of the New MMIS, enrollment changes will not be possible 
beginning November 25, 2008 through December 8, 2008. If a client is unable to 
access necessary medical, dental, or mental health care due to this change, please 
contact the appropriate Prepaid Health Plan Coordinator (PHPC), please see the 
attached PHPC Assignment List. 
 

**Remember to check the KSEL screen for the most current information** 
 
If you have any questions about this information, contact: 
Contact(s): Tom van der Veen, DMAP 
     Phone: 503-945-6349 Fax: 503-947-5221 
     E-mail: tom.vanderveen@state.or.us 

 
 

mailto:tom.vanderveen@state.or.us


Division of Medical Assistance Programs – Delivery Systems Unit 
PrePaid Health Plan Coordinator Plan Assignments 

Tom van der Veen, Manager: 503.945.6349 tom.vanderveen@state.or.us 
Effective 11/12/08 

To request a copy of this list, please contact Jean Rasmussen by email at jean.rasmussen@state.or.us 
Revised 11/04/08 

 
Not for Public Distribution 

 
PHP Coordinator Assignments By Plan 

CareOregon – Michelle Helmer ODS Health – Suzanne Hart 
Cascade Comprehensive Care – Donna Harles OHMS – Donna Harles 
COIHS – Kathleen Bonn Providence – Tonya Burckhardt 
DCIPA  – Shari Coon Tuality Health Alliance  – Suzanne Hart 
Deschutes Co. CDO – Kathleen Bonn Advantage Dental – Tonya Burckhardt 
DOCS – Tonya Burckhardt Capitol Dental – Tonya Burckhardt 
FamilyCare – Kathleen Bonn Hayden Family Dentistry – Shari Coon 
IHN  – Tonya Burckhardt Managed Dental – Kathleen Bonn 
Kaiser (PCO) – Michelle Helmer MultiCare Dental  – Donna Harles 
LIPA  – Shari Coon ODS Dental – Suzanne Hart 
MPCHP – Donna Harles Willamette Dental – Suzanne Hart 
MRIPA  – Donna Harles Fax Number for DSU: (503) 947-5221 

 

Shari Coon 
503.945.6491 
shari.coon@state.or.us 

 
DCIPA 
LIPA 
Hayden Family Dentistry 
 

 
 
Back Up: Donna Harles* 

Tonya Burckhardt  
503.947.5243 
tonya.burckhardt@state.or.us 

 
DOCS 
IHN 
Providence 
Advantage Dental 
Capitol Dental 
 
Back Up: Kathleen Bonn* 

Donna Harles  
503.945.8837 
donna.harles@state.or.us 

 
Cascade Comprehensive Care 
MPCHP 
MRIPA 
OHMS 
MultiCare 
 
Back Up: Shari Coon* 

Suzanne Hart 
503.945.6977 
suzanne.m.hart@state.or.us 

 
ODS Health 
Tuality Health Alliance 
ODS Dental 
Willamette Dental 
 
 
Back Up: Michelle Helmer* 

Michelle Helmer 
503.945.6917 
michelle.helmer@state.or.us 
 

CareOregon 
Kaiser (PCO) 
 
 

 
Back Up: Suzanne Hart* 

Kathleen Bonn 
503.945.6348 
kathleen.j.bonn@state.or.us 
 

COIHS 
FamilyCare 
Deschutes CDO 
Managed Dental 
 
Back Up: Tonya Burckhardt* 

 
*Back-Up PHPC handles 
only urgent issues when its 
primary contact is not 

available. 

PCM Program 
 
Mary Wujcik 
503.945.6920 
mary.wujcik@state.or.us 
 
Sue Burlison 
503.945.6922 
sue.burlison@state.or.us 

Financial Solvency Coordinator 
 

Ted Johnson 
503.945.6959 
ted.w.johnson@state.or.us 

Medicaid Managed Care Policy Analyst 
 

Katrina Gonzales 
503.945.6919 
katrina.m.gonzales@state.or.us 
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